Acquisition of CDPLC Shares — Further updates pursuant to Regulation 30 (7) of SEBI
(LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sin Madam,

Furtherance to our earlier disclosure dated 27 June 2025 on the captioned subject, we would like to
update that Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (“Company”) has recently concluded the acquisition
of the 16,49,16,229 fully paid ordinary shares (Sixteen Crore Forty-Nine Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Two
Hundred and Twenty-Nine) representing 41.73% of the total number of shares in Colombo Dockyard
PLC (CDPLC) pursuant to allotment of shares arising from unsubscribed rights shares (Onomichi’s
portion) by CDPLC. As part of the Tripartite Agreement entered with CDPLC and Onomichi Dockyard